## Assemblyman Nader Sayegh Embracing unity and diversity

"I've fought to ensure fair and equal treatment for everyone, passing measures that unite our community and promote non-violence. I remain committed to achieving acceptance for all and will keep advocating for policies that ensure dignity regardless of background."

- Assemblyman Nader J. Sayegh





Hon. Nader Sayegh
35 East Grassy Sprain Road, Suite 406B
Yonkers. NY 10710

PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

## Assemblyman Nader Sayegh is fighting for a more inclusive New York

## SUPPORTING NEW YORK ASIAN AND PACIFIC ISLANDERS

Assemblyman Sayegh co-sponsored a law to create the New York Asian American and Pacific Islander Commission (*Ch. 639 of 2023*). This commission will develop strategies to enhance community, economic and social prosperity, as well as the health and educational needs of Asian American/Pacific Islander communities.

## **EMBRACING CULTURAL HOLIDAYS**

New York must embrace holidays and traditions from different cultures, as this reinforces a commitment to unity and inclusivity. That's why Assemblyman Sayegh co-sponsored laws that require public schools statewide to close on the Lunar New Year as well as make Diwali a holiday for New York City public schools (Chs. 359 and 629 of 2023).



Questions? Concerns? My office is here to help.

35 East Grassy Sprain Road, Suite 406B, Yonkers, NY 10710 914-779-8805 | SayeghN@nyassembly.gov